
 

 

 
 
 

 
Child Placement Agency Business Directory  

 
 

Facility Name Address Contact Number/Telephone 

Adopolis, Inc. 5247 Wisconsin Avenue, NW 
Unit 3, Second Floor 
Washington, DC 20015 
 

Constanza Cardorso-Schultz 
President/CEO 
(202) 302-9462 
(301) 879-9524 
(301) 879-7558 fax 
constanzacardoso@usa.net 
constanzacardoso@adopolis.org 
 

Adoptions 
Together, Inc. 

508 Kennedy Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

Janice A Goldwater 
Executive Director 
(301) 439-2900 
(301) 439-9334 fax 
(202) 526-4802 
jgoldwater@adoptionstogether.org  
 

Bethany Christian 
Services of DC 

5911 New Hampshire Ave, NE 
Washington, DC 20011 
 
 

Olubunmi Akinkuowo 
Executive Director 
(202) 791-3815 
(410) 721-5523 fax 
oakinkuowo@bethany.org  
 

Cradle of Hope 
Adoption Center 

1629 K Street, NW 
Suite 317 
Washington, DC 20006 

Linda Perilstein 
Executive Director 
(202) 466-0973 
(301) 587-4400 
(301) 588-3091 fax 
lperilstein@cradlehope.org 
 

Datz Foundation 4545 42nd Street, NW  
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20016 

Mark Eckman 
Executive Director 
(202) 686-3400 
(703) 242-8804 fax  
meckman@datzfoundation.org 
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Latin American 
Youth Center 

1419 Columbia Road, NW 
Washington, DC 20009 

Lupi Quintero-Grady 
Executive Director 
(202) 319-2258 
(202) 464-5696 fax 
lupi@layc-dc.org 
 

Lutheran Social 
Services National 
Capital Area 
 

4406 Georgia Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

Nadya Andrusik 
Executive Director 
(202) 723-3000 
(202) 723-3303 fax 
(240) 672-5069 cell 
peckk@lssnca.org  
 

PCC Stride, Inc. 
 

3005 Bladensburg Road, NE 
Washington, DC 20018 

Anayo Orezabo 
Executive Director 
(202) 635-3577 
(202) 635-0906 fax 
anayoorezabo@pccstride.org 
 

Progressive Life 
Center, Inc. 
 

1933 Montana Avenue, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 

Laurence E. Jackson 
Executive Director 
(202) 842-2016 
(202) 842-1035 fax 
laurence.jackson@plcntu.org  
 

PSI Services III, Inc.  
 

5820 Dix Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20019 
 

Yvonne Ali 
President 
(202) 547-3870 
(202) 546-9642 fax 
yali@psifamilyservices.com  
 

The Barker 
Foundation 

7979 Old Georgetown Rd. 
First Floor 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
 

Susan Hollar 
Executive Director 
(202) 298-7724 
(301) 664-9604 fax 
(301) 644-9664 
shollar@barkerfoundation.org  
 

The National 
Center for 
Children & 
Families 

1438 Rhode Island Avenue, NE 
Washington, DC 20018 

Sheryl Brissett-Chapman 
Executive Director 
(202) 543-3217 
(202) 543-4508 fax 
(301) 365-4480, ext 753 
sherylbc@aol.com 
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